

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1955-1956 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2005 in WA No. 2108/2004 & WA No. 2225/2004 of HIGH

COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COOP. MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOCHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEN P.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 908 of 2005

(Appln. for permission to file SLP)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP1955-56/05: Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

in CC 908/05:

Mr. L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. P.A. Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-Caveator:

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.

Issue notice.

Mr. M.P.Vinod, learned counsel, accepts notice for the caveator.
Notice shall

go to other respondents.

Pending further orders, the direction of the High Co
urt in respect of the

Academic Year 2004-2005 that the NRI Quota of

...2/-

-2-

15% has to be carved out of and reckoned only out of the management quota which is
50% of the total sanctioned seats and, resultantly, such NRI students who are in exc
ess

on that basis have to go out and others have to come in shall remain stayed.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master

\202ITEM NO.MM-11 & 12

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1955-1956 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2005 in WA No. 2108/2004 & WA No. 2225/2004 of HIGH

COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COOP. MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOCHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEN P.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 908 of 2005

(Appln. for permission to file SLP)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP1955-56/05: Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

in CC 908/05:

Mr. L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. P.A. Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-Caveator:

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.

Issue notice.

Mr. M.P.Vinod, learned counsel, accepts notice for the caveator.

Notice shall

go to other respondents.

Pending further orders, the direction of the High Court in respect of the

Academic Year 2004-2005 that the NRI Quota of

...2/-

-2-

15% has to be carved out of and reckoned only out of the management quota which is 50% of the total sanctioned seats and, resultantly, such NRI students who are in excess

on that basis have to go out and others have to come in shall remain stayed.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master