

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2724-2725 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2005 in WA No.2084/2004 and
WA No.2132/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JAYAKRISHNAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHEESH M. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain,Adv.

Mr. Aravind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

h Court in Pending further orders, the direction of the Hig
n respect of the Academic Year 2004-2005 that the N.R.I. Quota of fifteen
per cent has to be carved out of and reckoned only out of the management
y, quota which is fifty per cent of the total sanctioned seats and, resultantl
to go out such N.R.I. students who are in excess on that basis have
and others have to come in shall remain stayed.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) Nos.1955-1956 of 2005.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master