

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1955-1956/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2005 in WA No. 2108/2004 & WA No. 2225/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COOP. MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOCHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEN P.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 2078 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 2164-2167 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 2238 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 2724-2725 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5488-5489 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.7727 & 7730 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Aravind Kumar, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

For MCI: Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Prathibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

For State: Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Ms. Lily Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) Nos.1955-56, 2238, 2164-2167, 2724-25 of 2005:

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents. Dasti ser vice, in addition, is

permitted.

Counter affidavits be filed within two weeks and rejoinder within one week

thereafter.

List after four weeks.

S.L.P.(C) Nos.7727 & 7730 of 2005:

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.1955-1956 of 2005 and connected matters.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master