

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2164-2167/2005

ACADEMY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHEESH M. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 6.2.06)

With

SLP(C) Nos.2724-2725/05

(Office report on default dt. 6.2.06)

SLP(C) Nos.5488-89/05

(Office report on default dt. 6.2.06)

Date: 22/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas ,Adv

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal ,Adv

Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file
application for deletion of names of unserved respondents.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER