

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7730/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2005 in WA No.2132/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPINRAJ P.K.O.P. RAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dt.20.7.2006)

Date: 29/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

BEFORE :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rahuyl Ajatshatru, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As respondent no.17 in this petition is also a respondent in the connected matters wherein he has already been served, the said respondent in the present matter will be treated to have been served.

(Veera Verma)

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

Court Master