

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1955-1956/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2005 in WA No. 2108/2004 & WA No. 2225/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COOP. MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOCHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEN P.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2078 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 2164-2167 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 2238 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 2724-2725 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 5488-5489 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 7727 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7730 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.
Mr. C.S. Rajan, Adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta,Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv
Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to serve copies of fresh notice without additional copies of pleadings and process fee upon concerned Advocates who have filed their appearance for the common respondents in all the

SLPs.

Office has specifically verified that whether such respondents are duly served in all the SLPS or

not.

List the matter on 19th September, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

