

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1955-1956/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2005 in WA No. 2108/2004 & WA No. 2225/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COOP. MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOCHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEN P.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2078 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 2164-2167 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 2238 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 2724-2725 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 5488-5489 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 7727 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7730 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

SLP(C) 7727,7730/05 Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For MCI Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard both sides.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the matters have become infructuous in view of the subsequent events, namely enactment of a law as also the fact that the students of 2004-2005 batch continuing their studies in the course in pursuance of the interim order of this Court dated 27.1.2005.

In view of the subsequent events, the interim order passed by this Court on 27.1.2005 etc. is made absolute and the matters are disposed of accordingly.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER